
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
42 
49 
98 
70 
21 
17 
73 
52 
36 

149 
33 
43 
23 

109 
81 

10 

Name 
Nathan Pope 
Rylan Hazelton 
Marc Hoover 
Wesley Mollno 
Thomas Mak 
James Bishop 
Tim Hunter 
Dale Shoemaker 
Tony Kiratsous 
Joe Schubert 
Phillip Clarke 
Norm Benson 
Carl Young 
G amaliel Aguilar-G amez 
Simon Asselin 

Michael Lowe 

Class 
STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T2 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

4 
12 

Diff 

5.411 
45.294 

1:34.071 
1:34.331 
1:42.832 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

1:36.248 

DNS 

Total Tm 
22:35.765 
22:41.176 
23:21.059 
24:09.836 
24:10.096 
24:18.597 
22:52.969 
23:11.054 
23:22.601 
24:00.587 
19:03.399 
24:39.953 
20:33.333 

7:46.870 
24:12.013 

Best Tm 
1:51.784 
1:52.362 
1:55.121 
1:59.690 
1:59.062 
1:59.968 
2:01.639 
2:04.754 
2:05.658 
2:07.158 
2:06.709 
2:05.266 
2:01.656 
1:55.376 
1:57.945 

Make/Model 
1997 Honda Prelude 
2008 Honda S2000 
2006 Mazda MX5 
Mazda Spec MX5 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2011 Volvo C30 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2006 Honda Civic Si 
2001 BMW 330i 
2001 BMW 330i 

2005 Ford Mustang GT350 

Hometown 
Campbell, CA 
Soquel, CA 
Shingle Springs, CA 
Glendora, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Henderson, NV 
San Jose, CA 
Monterey, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Salinas, CA 
Renton, WA 
Sammamish, WA 

Hayward, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
447559 
357162 
112715_1 
403801 
400620 
38832 
477011 
357876 
628106 
496988 
147817 
510588 
333636 
434079 
607605 

497261 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:55.376) for T3 by Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez. 
New Track Record (1:51.784) for STU by Nathan Pope. 
Car #81 last in class for weight 

Printed: 1/18/2022 9:02:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #22-M-67155 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.411 

Avg. Speed 

84.121 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.784 

Best Speed 

85.021 

Best Lap by 

42 - Nathan Pope 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:37:24 

Buttonwillow Raceway 14CW 2.640 miles 

1/16/2022 12:34 

 US MAJORS TOUR
Andy Portfield Memorial celebrating

Victor Hertfeider


