



**US MAJORS TOUR**  
**Andy Portfield Memorial celebrating**  
**Victor Hertfeider**



US Major Tour

**Sorted on Laps**

Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway 14CW 2.640 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

1/16/2022 12:34

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:37:24

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	42	Nathan Pope	STU	12		22:35.765	1:51.784	1997 Honda Prelude	Campbell, CA	447559
2	49	Rylan Hazelton	STU	12	5.411	22:41.176	1:52.362	2008 Honda S2000	Soquel, CA	357162
3	98	Marc Hoover	STU	12	45.294	23:21.059	1:55.121	2006 Mazda MX5	Shingle Springs, CA	112715_1
4	70	Wesley Mollno	STL	12	34.071	24:09.836	1:59.690	Mazda Spec MX5	Glendora, CA	403801
5	21	Thomas Mak	T3	12	34.331	24:10.096	1:59.062	1998 Porsche Boxster	San Jose, CA	400620
6	17	James Bishop	STL	12	42.832	24:18.597	1:59.968	2000 Toyota Celica	Clovis, CA	38832
7	73	Tim Hunter	STU	11	1 Lap	22:52.969	2:01.639	2011 Volvo C30	Corona Del Mar, CA	477011
8	52	Dale Shoemaker	STU	11	1 Lap	23:11.054	2:04.754	2007 Mazda MX5	Henderson, NV	357876
9	36	Tony Kiratsous	T4	11	1 Lap	23:22.601	2:05.658	2013 Scion FR-S	San Jose, CA	628106
10	149	Joe Schubert	STL	11	1 Lap	24:00.587	2:07.158	1999 Mazda Miata	Monterey, CA	496988
11	33	Phillip Clarke	T4	11	1 Lap	19:03.399	2:06.709	2013 Subaru BRZ	Oceanside, CA	147817
12	43	Norm Benson	T2	11	1 Lap	24:39.953	2:05.266	2012 Ford Mustang GT	Paso Robles, CA	510588
13	23	Carl Young	STL	10	2 Laps	20:33.333	2:01.656	2006 Honda Civic Si	Salinas, CA	333636
DNF	109	Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez	T3	4	DNF	7:46.870	1:55.376	2001 BMW 330i	Renton, WA	434079
15	81	Simon Asselin	T3	12	36.248	24:12.013	1:57.945	2001 BMW 330i	Sammamish, WA	607605
Not classified										
DNF	10	Michael Lowe	T2		DNF			2005 Ford Mustang GT350	Hayward, CA	497261

Announcements

New Track Record (1:55.376) for T3 by Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez.

New Track Record (1:51.784) for STU by Nathan Pope.

Car #81 last in class for weight

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
5.411	84.121	1:51.784	85.021	42 - Nathan Pope

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #22-M-67155

Printed: 1/18/2022 9:02:33 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club